



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 236/2023 & CM APPL. 54524/2023 (Interim Injunction), CM APPL. 54525/2023 (102 Days Delay) and CM APPL. 54527/2023 (16 Days Delay in Refiling)

SHRI YOGINDER KUMAR & ANR.APPELLANTS

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sahay and Ms. Shagun Saproo, Advocates.

versus

SHRI DAMODARAN HARIRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **21.10.2024**

Learned counsel who has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent is accorded liberty to file a reply to CM 54525/2023 as well as CM 54527/2023 within a period of four weeks from today.

The appellants shall have two weeks therefrom to file a response, if so chosen and advised.

Let the matter be called again on 17.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

OCTOBER 21, 2024/ib