



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 236/2023, CM APPL. 54524/2023 (INTERIM INJUNCTION), CM APPL. 54525/2023 (DELAY 102 DAYS IN FILING) & CM APPL. 54527/2023 (DELAY 16 DAYS IN RE-FILING)

SHRI YOGINDER KUMAR & ANR.APPELLANTS

Through: Mr. Archit Rajput, Adv.

versus

SHRI DAMODARAN HARIRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file a reply on CM APPL. 54525/2023 and CM APPL. 54527/2023.

Let the matter be called again on 24.04.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 17, 2025/RW