



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 236/2023, CM APPL. 54524/2023 (INTERIM INJUNCTION), CM APPL. 54525/2023 (DELAY 102 DAYS IN FILING) & CM APPL. 54527/2023 (DELAY 16 DAYS IN RE-FILING)

SHRI YOGINDER KUMAR & ANR.APPELLANTS

Through: Ms. Shagun Saproo, Adv.

versus

SHRI DAMODARAN HARIRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
24.04.2025

%

Since the replies to the CM APPL. 54525/2023 and CM APPL. 54527/2023 have not been filed, the right to file the reply of the Respondent stands foreclosed.

List the appeal for final hearing on 11.08.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 24, 2025/nd