



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010421702023

+ **RFA(COMM) 236/2023 CM APPL. 54524/2023 CM APPL.**

54525/2023 CM APPL. 54527/2023

SHRI YOGINDER KUMAR & ANR.

.....APPELLANT

Through:

versus

SHRI DAMODARAN HARI

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 06.08.2026

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.
2. Renotify on 18.11.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 6, 2026/rk